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RPD INFORMATION

Address

Website
Email
Phone
Fax

5218 Barthel Industrial Drive
Albertville, MN 55301

www.rpdinc.com
sales@rpdinc.com
763-497-2071 or 800-497-2071
763-497-2295

RPD PRODUCT INFORMATION

Item Number
906-300
906-305
906-310
906-315
906-330

906-332
970-443
996-747
70023

70024
70032

Description

Seedvac

Seed Slider

Seed Alignment Tray

Seed Sterilization and Sorting Tray

Needle Loading Platform With Shield and Vertical
Needle Holder

Vertical Needle Holder
Reverse Action Tweezers, 6.5 inch
IVB 1000 Source Holder for MICK Cartridges

HDR 1000+ Source Holder for Rapid Strand 1-125
Seeds

HDR 1000+ Source Holder for Mick Cartridge

HDR 1000+ Source Holder for BARD EXPRESS
Seeding Cartridge

INFO 970-443
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CAUTION

Do not use dry heat or chemical sterilization or damage to the
parts may result.

WARNING

These items are not sterile when shipped to the customer.
Before use they must be sterilized using steam or ethylene oxide
(EtO).

STERILIZATION

All parts are fabricated from the highest quality aluminum,
stainless steel and plastic, and are designed to withstand high
temperatures:

*Steam sterilization (autoclave):

Use the normal cycle (250 degrees F or 121 degrees centigrade
at 15 psi for 15 to 30 minutes) or the flash cycle (270 degrees F
or 132 degrees centigrade at 30 psi for 3 to 12 minutes).

*Ethylene oxide (EtO) sterilization:
Use cycle and aeration times recommended by the manufacturer
of the Sterilizer or use those determined at the hospital.

CLEANING AFTER USE

Exterior cleaning should be done with a soft brush and a cloth.
Gently brush all surfaces to remove dirt and dust. To remove
any remaining dirt, use a cloth slightly dampened with a solution
of mild detergent and water or a liquid disinfecting agent
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