

Radiation Products Design Inc

INSTRUCTIONS

RPD INFORMATION

Address 5218 Barthel Industrial Drive

Albertville, MN 55301

Website www.rpdinc.com
Email sales@rpdinc.com

Phone 763-497-2071 or 800-497-2071

Fax 763-497-2295

RPD PRODUCT INFORMATION

Item Number	Description
906-300	Seedvac
906-305	Seed Slider
906-310	Seed Alignment Tray
906-315	Seed Sterilization and Sorting Tray
906-330	Needle Loading Platform With Shield and Vertical Needle Holder
906-332	Vertical Needle Holder
970-443	Reverse Action Tweezers, 6.5 inch
996-747	IVB 1000 Source Holder for MICK Cartridges
70023	HDR 1000+ Source Holder for Rapid Strand I-125 Seeds
70024	HDR 1000+ Source Holder for Mick Cartridge
70032	HDR 1000+ Source Holder for BARD EXPRESS Seeding Cartridge

CAUTION

Do not use dry heat or chemical sterilization or damage to the parts may result.

WARNING

These items are <u>not</u> sterile when shipped to the customer. Before use they must be sterilized using steam or ethylene oxide (EtO).

STERILIZATION

All parts are fabricated from the highest quality aluminum, stainless steel and plastic, and are designed to withstand high temperatures:

•Steam sterilization (autoclave):

Use the normal cycle (250 degrees F or 121 degrees centigrade at 15 psi for 15 to 30 minutes) or the flash cycle (270 degrees F or 132 degrees centigrade at 30 psi for 3 to 12 minutes).

•Ethylene oxide (EtO) sterilization:

Use cycle and aeration times recommended by the manufacturer of the Sterilizer or use those determined at the hospital.

CLEANING AFTER USE

Exterior cleaning should be done with a soft brush and a cloth. Gently brush all surfaces to remove dirt and dust. To remove any remaining dirt, use a cloth slightly dampened with a solution of mild detergent and water or a liquid disinfecting agent

End of Document